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“A Summary of State and Federal Requirements”

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 10

Section 20

Section 30

Section 40

Introduction

10.10
10.20
10.30
10.40
10.50
10.60

Purpose

How to use this manual

About NDOR - People, Locations, Organization
Road & Highway Facts

MPOQO’s

Acronym List

Getting Started

20.10
20.20
20.30
20.40
20.50
20.60
20.70

Who is Responsible?

How Long Does It Take?
Finding the Right Funds
Funding Programs
Management of STP Funds
Project Flowchart

Project Development Checklist

Requesting Project Funding

30.10
30.20
30.30
30.40
30.50

30.60

How to Request Funds
Functional Classification
How to Keep Your Funding
Who to Contact

Completing a Highway Improvement Programming Request
(DR Form 73a)

Environmental Classification

LPA / NDOR Agreement

40.10
40.20
40.30
40.40
40.50

Purpose of LPA / NDOR Agreement
Who Prepares the Agreement?
Notice to Proceed

Changes to the Agreement

A-133 Audit



Section 50

Section 60

Section 70

Section 80

Consultant Selection & Agreements
50.10 Using a Consultant

50.20 Consultant Selection Procedures
50.30 Consultant Agreements

50.40 Payment Methods

50.50 Notice to Proceed

50.60 Changes to the Agreement
50.70 Consultant Evaluation

Environmental Documentation

60.10 Environmental and Cultural Clearance
60.20 Environmental Classification

60.30 NEPA Process Outline

60.40 Waterways

60.50 Lands

60.60 Additional Impacts

Design

70.10  Who is Responsible?

70.20 Design Standards

70.30 Plan-in-Hand

70.40 Design Exceptions

70.50 Standard Plans

70.60 Plans, Specifications, & Estimates (PS&E)
70.70 Design Submittals to NDOR

70.80 Permits

70.90 Specifications and Required Federal-Aid Contract Provisions
70.100 Estimates

70.110 Design Considerations

70.120 Design Process Outline

Right-of-Way / Utilities / Railroad

80.10 Right-of-Way Requirements

80.20 Right-of-Way Terms

80.30 Instructions for Issuing Right-of-Way Certificates



Section 90

Section 100

80.40
80.50
80.60
80.70
80.80

Railroad Agreements
Occupying State Right-of-Way
Utility Requirements

LPA Utility Responsibilities
Reimbursement of Utility Costs

PS&E Approval and Letting

90.10
90.20
90.30
90.40
90.50
90.60
90.70
90.80
90.90
90.100
90.110
90.120
90.130
90.140
90.150
90.160

Schedule for Letting and Award
Plans, Specifications, and Estimates (PS&E) Approval
Competitive Bidding

A+B Bidding

Sole Source Procurement
Advertising for Bids

Addendums to Bid Documents
Prequalification of Bidders

Bid Opening

Bid Tabulations

LPA Evaluation of Bids

LPA Selects Low Bid

NDOR Concurs in Award of Low Bid
LPA Awards Contract

LPA Executes Contract

Letting Process Outline

Construction and Construction Engineering

100.10
100.20
100.30
100.40
100.50
100.60
100.70
100.80
100.90

Construction

Construction Engineering

Pre-Construction Conference

Notice to Proceed

Construction Schedule

LPA Construction Engineering Responsibilities
Change Orders

Contractor’s Scope and Control of Work
Subcontract Work

100.100 NDOR Responsibilities



Section 110 Reimbursement Requests

110.10
110.20
110.30
110.40
110.50
110.60
110.70

Reimbursement Program

Reimbursement of Consultant Engineering Expenses
Reimbursement of Right-of-Way Expenses
Reimbursement of Construction Expenses
Reimbursement of LPA Incurred Expenses

Eligible and Non-eligible Items

Project Retention Amount

Section 120 Project Close-Out

120.10
120.20
120.30
120.40
120.50

Reference Section

Notification of Projection Completion
LPA Final Inspection

Submitting Final Documents

Final Cost Settlement

Audits

Urban Off-System Do’s and Don'’ts

Glossary

Nebraska Department of Roads’ District Map
List of NDOR District Engineers
Websites List

List of Publications

Municipal Classifications



