STATE OF NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

Guidelines for Transportation Program Funds for Eligible Local Projects

"A Summary of State and Federal Requirements"

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section 10	Introduction		
	10.10	Purpose	
	10.20	How to use this manual	
	10.30	About NDOR - People, Locations, Organization	
	10.40	Road & Highway Facts	
	10.50	MPO's	
	10.60	Acronym List	
Section 20	Getting Started		
	20.10	Who is Responsible?	
	20.20	How Long Does It Take?	
	20.30	Finding the Right Funds	
	20.40	Funding Programs	
	20.50	Management of STP Funds	
	20.60	Project Flowchart	
	20.70	Project Development Checklist	
Section 30	Reques	ting Project Funding	
	30.10	How to Request Funds	
	30.20	Functional Classification	
	30.30	How to Keep Your Funding	
	30.40	Who to Contact	
	30.50	Completing a Highway Improvement Programming Request (DR Form 73a)	
	30.60	Environmental Classification	
Section 40 LPA / ND		DOR Agreement	
	40.10	Purpose of LPA / NDOR Agreement	
	40.20	Who Prepares the Agreement?	
	40.30	Notice to Proceed	
	40.40	Changes to the Agreement	
	40.50	A-133 Audit	

Section 50 **Consultant Selection & Agreements** 50.10 Using a Consultant 50.20 Consultant Selection Procedures 50.30 **Consultant Agreements** 50.40 Payment Methods 50.50 Notice to Proceed 50.60 Changes to the Agreement 50.70 Consultant Evaluation Section 60 **Environmental Documentation** 60.10 **Environmental and Cultural Clearance** 60.20 **Environmental Classification** 60.30 **NEPA Process Outline** 60.40 Waterways 60.50 Lands 60.60 Additional Impacts Section 70 Design 70.10 Who is Responsible? 70.20 **Design Standards** 70.30 Plan-in-Hand 70.40 **Design Exceptions** Standard Plans 70.50 70.60 Plans, Specifications, & Estimates (PS&E) 70.70 Design Submittals to NDOR 70.80 Permits 70.90 Specifications and Required Federal-Aid Contract Provisions 70.100 **Estimates** 70.110 **Design Considerations** 70.120 Design Process Outline Section 80 Right-of-Way / Utilities / Railroad 80.10 Right-of-Way Requirements 80.20 Right-of-Way Terms 80.30 Instructions for Issuing Right-of-Way Certificates

	80.40	Railroad Agreements		
	80.50	Occupying State Right-of-Way		
	80.60	Utility Requirements		
	80.70	LPA Utility Responsibilities		
	80.80	Reimbursement of Utility Costs		
Section 90	PS&E Approval and Letting			
	90.10	Schedule for Letting and Award		
	90.20	Plans, Specifications, and Estimates (PS&E) Approval		
	90.30	Competitive Bidding		
	90.40	A+B Bidding		
	90.50	Sole Source Procurement		
	90.60	Advertising for Bids		
	90.70	Addendums to Bid Documents		
	90.80	Prequalification of Bidders		
	90.90	Bid Opening		
	90.100	Bid Tabulations		
	90.110	LPA Evaluation of Bids		
	90.120	LPA Selects Low Bid		
	90.130	NDOR Concurs in Award of Low Bid		
	90.140	LPA Awards Contract		
	90.150	LPA Executes Contract		
	90.160	Letting Process Outline		
Section 100	Construction and Construction Engineering			
	100.10	Construction		
	100.20	Construction Engineering		
	100.30	Pre-Construction Conference		
	100.40	Notice to Proceed		
	100.50	Construction Schedule		
	100.60	LPA Construction Engineering Responsibilities		
	100.70	Change Orders		
	100.80	Contractor's Scope and Control of Work		
	100.90	Subcontract Work		
	100.100	NDOR Responsibilities		

Section 110 Reimbursement Requests

110.10	Reimbursement Program
110.20	Reimbursement of Consultant Engineering Expenses
110.30	Reimbursement of Right-of-Way Expenses
110.40	Reimbursement of Construction Expenses
110.50	Reimbursement of LPA Incurred Expenses
110.60	Eligible and Non-eligible Items
110.70	Project Retention Amount

Section 120 Project Close-Out

120.10	Notification of Projection Completion
120.20	LPA Final Inspection
120.30	Submitting Final Documents
120.40	Final Cost Settlement
120.50	Audits

Reference Section

Urban Off-System Do's and Don'ts

Glossary

Nebraska Department of Roads' District Map

List of NDOR District Engineers

Websites List

List of Publications

Municipal Classifications